
                  Southwest Wisconsin Activities League Cross Country Championships
                                       Darlington High School
                                        Darlington, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                            Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  =============================== ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1 5062  Rhett Reuter                    12  Darlington                     17:20.5  5:35 
      2 5088  Mason Aide                      11  Iowa-Grant                     17:47.7  5:44 
      3 5117  Nick Stitzer                    11  Riverdale                      17:56.6  5:47 
      4 5067  George West                     11  Darlington                     18:00.8  5:48 
      5 5019  Levi Glasbrenner                12  Boscobel                       18:03.2  5:49 
      6 4999  Gage Roth                       11  Albany                         18:05.5  5:50 
      7 5000  Jesse Schwartz                  12  Albany                         18:17.9  5:54 
      8 5093  Caden Pennekamp                 11  Iowa-Grant                     18:21.2  5:55 
      9 5017  Ben Bohringer                   12  Boscobel                       18:23.0  5:56 
     10 5053  Ethan Aird                      10  Darlington                     18:26.0  5:56 
     11 5142  Drew Robson                     12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  18:35.9  6:00 
     12 5138  Jackson Klang                   12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  18:37.3  6:00 
     13 5018  Gabe Davis                      10  Boscobel                       18:42.7  6:02 
     14 5024  Hayden Schott                   11  Boscobel                       18:51.3  6:05 
     15 5091  Bret Connolly                    9  Iowa-Grant                     18:52.2  6:05 
     16 5077  Nick Needham                    10  Fennimore                      19:08.0  6:10 
     17 5108  Ridge Toay                      11  Pecatonica/Argyle              19:11.3  6:11 
     18 4995  Brian Cid                       11  Albany                         19:11.5  6:11 
     19 4997  Ethan Koss                      11  Albany                         19:18.2  6:13 
     20 5143  Dylan Rouse                     12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:25.3  6:16 
     21 5071  Carter Bunn                     10  Fennimore                      19:28.7  6:17 
     22 5025  Brady Smith                     12  Boscobel                       19:31.9  6:18 
     23 5145  Naoh Wood                        9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:32.3  6:18 
     24 5092  Owen Laufenberg                 11  Iowa-Grant                     19:36.4  6:19 
     25 4994  Brayden Bakken                  10  Albany                         19:36.7  6:19 
     26 5075  Isaac Henkel                     9  Fennimore                      19:38.9  6:20 
     27 5065  Ethan Thompson                  12  Darlington                     19:48.4  6:23 
     28 5137  Parker Johnson                  12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:50.2  6:24 
     29 5139  Evan Matthews                   10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:50.8  6:24 
     30 5026  Sawyer Smith                     9  Boscobel                       19:52.4  6:24 
     31 5063  Luis Rios                       12  Darlington                     19:53.8  6:25 
     32 5023  Tucker Schmid-Cox               10  Boscobel                       20:06.2  6:29 
     33 5078  Ben Varela                       9  Fennimore                      20:06.7  6:29 
     34 5133  Andy Atten                       9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:15.1  6:32 
     35 5113  Bryce Clark                     11  Riverdale                      20:25.4  6:35 
     36 5001  Drew Sertle                     10  Albany                         20:27.4  6:36 
     37 5136  Devon Hill                      11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:30.8  6:37 
     38 5064  Gerson Soto                     12  Darlington                     20:38.4  6:39 
     39 5115  Ashton Miess                    11  Riverdale                      20:47.8  6:42 
     40 5141  Justin Reuter                   11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:52.0  6:43 
     41 5027  Parker Steele                   12  Boscobel                       21:01.6  6:47 
     42 5061  Phillip McGowan                 10  Darlington                     21:04.4  6:47 
     43 5016  Elijah Biba                     10  Boscobel                       21:07.3  6:48 
     44 5114  Henry Kovars                    10  Riverdale                      21:13.6  6:50 
     45 5060  Jason Martinez                  10  Darlington                     21:14.0  6:51 
     46 5057  Richard Cruz                    12  Darlington                     21:23.4  6:54 
     47 5103  Sam Nelson                      11  Pecatonica/Argyle              21:27.4  6:55 
     48 4996  Andy Gertsch                    12  Albany                         21:38.2  6:58 
     49 5134  Logan Brandt                    12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  21:45.8  7:01 
     50 5090  Dylan Bingham                   12  Iowa-Grant                     21:48.4  7:02 
     51 5109  Abraham White                   10  Pecatonica/Argyle              21:50.5  7:02 
     52 5020  Kayden Kreul                     9  Boscobel                       21:53.1  7:03 
     53 5118  Ritchie Stitzer                 10  Riverdale                      21:54.1  7:03 
     54 5094  C.J. Straka                      9  Iowa-Grant                     21:55.0  7:04 
     55 5070  Alejandro Bonilla               10  Fennimore                      22:02.6  7:06 
     56 4234  Liam Lansing                    10  Darlington                     22:09.6  7:08 
     57 5056  Jhovanny Cruz                   12  Darlington                     22:17.9  7:11 
     58 5116  Caleb Schlehlein                 9  Riverdale                      22:47.0  7:20 
     59 5140  Hector Mendez                   10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  22:52.0  7:22 
     60 5105  Jakob Orloff                    10  Pecatonica/Argyle              23:31.6  7:35 
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                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                            Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  =============================== ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61 5135  Brayden Coffey                   9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  23:40.1  7:38 
     62 5079  Walker Wubben                   10  Fennimore                      23:46.4  7:40 
     63 5072  Keola Cullen                    12  Fennimore                      23:46.5  7:40 
     64 5100  Aidan Gruenenfelder              9  Pecatonica/Argyle              23:57.3  7:43 
     65 5099  Trevor Doescher                  9  Pecatonica/Argyle              23:57.8  7:43 
     66 5022  Paul O'Neill                     9  Boscobel                       24:15.9  7:49 
     67 5101  Samuel Koch                      9  Pecatonica/Argyle              24:41.6  7:57 
     68 4998  Jeb Letcher                     10  Albany                         24:52.6  8:01 
     69 5058  Junior Jimenez                  10  Darlington                     26:31.9  8:33 
     70 5028  Jonah Troxel                    10  Boscobel                       27:22.2  8:49 
     71 5119  Mason Werthwein                 12  Riverdale                      27:22.3  8:49 
     72 5055  Ruben Bello                      9  Darlington                     27:26.9  8:51 
     73 5076  Dalton Leffler                  10  Fennimore                      27:27.6  8:51 
     74 5054  Matthew Belanger                 9  Darlington                     28:18.3  9:07 
     75 5073  Asa Cutting                     10  Fennimore                      28:44.8  9:16 
     76 5059  Landon King                      9  Darlington                     28:53.9  9:19 
     77 5066  Ben Weaver                       9  Darlington                     32:18.9 10:25 
    10/14/2021  7:02PM
                                                                              Page 2
                                        Weather:  Sunny, 66°F



                  Southwest Wisconsin Activities League Cross Country Championships
                                       Darlington High School
                                        Darlington, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                         Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================ ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5062  Rhett Reuter                 12  Darlington                     17:20.5  5:35 
      2    2 5088  Mason Aide                   11  Iowa-Grant                     17:47.7  5:44 
      3    3 5117  Nick Stitzer                 11  Riverdale                      17:56.6  5:47 
      4    4 5067  George West                  11  Darlington                     18:00.8  5:48 
      5    5 5019  Levi Glasbrenner             12  Boscobel                       18:03.2  5:49 
      6    6 4999  Gage Roth                    11  Albany                         18:05.5  5:50 
      7    7 5000  Jesse Schwartz               12  Albany                         18:17.9  5:54 
      8    8 5093  Caden Pennekamp              11  Iowa-Grant                     18:21.2  5:55 
      9    9 5017  Ben Bohringer                12  Boscobel                       18:23.0  5:56 
     10   10 5053  Ethan Aird                   10  Darlington                     18:26.0  5:56 
     11   11 5142  Drew Robson                  12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  18:35.9  6:00 
     12   12 5138  Jackson Klang                12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  18:37.3  6:00 
     13   13 5018  Gabe Davis                   10  Boscobel                       18:42.7  6:02 
     14   14 5024  Hayden Schott                11  Boscobel                       18:51.3  6:05 
     15   15 5091  Bret Connolly                 9  Iowa-Grant                     18:52.2  6:05 
     16   16 5077  Nick Needham                 10  Fennimore                      19:08.0  6:10 
     17   17 5108  Ridge Toay                   11  Pecatonica/Argyle              19:11.3  6:11 
     18   18 4995  Brian Cid                    11  Albany                         19:11.5  6:11 
     19   19 4997  Ethan Koss                   11  Albany                         19:18.2  6:13 
     20   20 5143  Dylan Rouse                  12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:25.3  6:16 
     21   21 5071  Carter Bunn                  10  Fennimore                      19:28.7  6:17 
     22   22 5025  Brady Smith                  12  Boscobel                       19:31.9  6:18 
     23   23 5145  Naoh Wood                     9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:32.3  6:18 
     24   24 5092  Owen Laufenberg              11  Iowa-Grant                     19:36.4  6:19 
     25   25 4994  Brayden Bakken               10  Albany                         19:36.7  6:19 
     26   26 5075  Isaac Henkel                  9  Fennimore                      19:38.9  6:20 
     27   27 5065  Ethan Thompson               12  Darlington                     19:48.4  6:23 
     28   28 5137  Parker Johnson               12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:50.2  6:24 
     29   29 5139  Evan Matthews                10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:50.8  6:24 
     30   30 5026  Sawyer Smith                  9  Boscobel                       19:52.4  6:24 
     31   31 5063  Luis Rios                    12  Darlington                     19:53.8  6:25 
     32   32 5023  Tucker Schmid-Cox            10  Boscobel                       20:06.2  6:29 
     33   33 5078  Ben Varela                    9  Fennimore                      20:06.7  6:29 
     34   34 5133  Andy Atten                    9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:15.1  6:32 
     35   35 5113  Bryce Clark                  11  Riverdale                      20:25.4  6:35 
     36   36 5001  Drew Sertle                  10  Albany                         20:27.4  6:36 
     37   37 5064  Gerson Soto                  12  Darlington                     20:38.4  6:39 
     38   38 5115  Ashton Miess                 11  Riverdale                      20:47.8  6:42 
     39   39 5061  Phillip McGowan              10  Darlington                     21:04.4  6:47 
     40   40 5114  Henry Kovars                 10  Riverdale                      21:13.6  6:50 
     41   41 5103  Sam Nelson                   11  Pecatonica/Argyle              21:27.4  6:55 
     42   42 4996  Andy Gertsch                 12  Albany                         21:38.2  6:58 
     43   43 5090  Dylan Bingham                12  Iowa-Grant                     21:48.4  7:02 
     44   44 5109  Abraham White                10  Pecatonica/Argyle              21:50.5  7:02 
     45   45 5118  Ritchie Stitzer              10  Riverdale                      21:54.1  7:03 
     46   46 5094  C.J. Straka                   9  Iowa-Grant                     21:55.0  7:04 
     47   47 5070  Alejandro Bonilla            10  Fennimore                      22:02.6  7:06 
     48   48 5116  Caleb Schlehlein              9  Riverdale                      22:47.0  7:20 
     49   49 5105  Jakob Orloff                 10  Pecatonica/Argyle              23:31.6  7:35 
     50   50 5079  Walker Wubben                10  Fennimore                      23:46.4  7:40 
     51   51 5072  Keola Cullen                 12  Fennimore                      23:46.5  7:40 
     52   52 5100  Aidan Gruenenfelder           9  Pecatonica/Argyle              23:57.3  7:43 
     53   53 5099  Trevor Doescher               9  Pecatonica/Argyle              23:57.8  7:43 
     54   54 5101  Samuel Koch                   9  Pecatonica/Argyle              24:41.6  7:57 
     55   55 5119  Mason Werthwein              12  Riverdale                      27:22.3  8:49 
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                     Southwest Wisconsin Activities League Cross Country Championships
                                       Darlington High School
                                        Darlington, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    63  Boscobel                                   (18:42.5  93:32.1 1:28.7)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Levi Glasbrenner          12 18:03.2
       2      9  Ben Bohringer             12 18:23.0
       3     13  Gabe Davis                10 18:42.7
       4     14  Hayden Schott             11 18:51.3
       5     22  Brady Smith               12 19:31.9
       6   ( 30) Sawyer Smith               9 19:52.4
       7   ( 32) Tucker Schmid-Cox         10 20:06.2

       2.    73  Darlington                                 (18:41.9  93:29.5 2:33.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Rhett Reuter              12 17:20.5
       2      4  George West               11 18:00.8
       3     10  Ethan Aird                10 18:26.0
       4     27  Ethan Thompson            12 19:48.4
       5     31  Luis Rios                 12 19:53.8
       6   ( 37) Gerson Soto               12 20:38.4
       7   ( 39) Phillip McGowan           10 21:04.4

       3.    75  Albany                                     (18:54.0  94:29.8 1:31.2)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Gage Roth                 11 18:05.5
       2      7  Jesse Schwartz            12 18:17.9
       3     18  Brian Cid                 11 19:11.5
       4     19  Ethan Koss                11 19:18.2
       5     25  Brayden Bakken            10 19:36.7
       6   ( 36) Drew Sertle               10 20:27.4
       7   ( 42) Andy Gertsch              12 21:38.2

       4.    92  Iowa-Grant                                 (19:17.2  96:25.9 4:00.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Mason Aide                11 17:47.7
       2      8  Caden Pennekamp           11 18:21.2
       3     15  Bret Connolly              9 18:52.2
       4     24  Owen Laufenberg           11 19:36.4
       5     43  Dylan Bingham             12 21:48.4
       6   ( 46) C.J. Straka                9 21:55.0

       5.    94  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton              (19:12.2  96:01.0 1:14.3)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Drew Robson               12 18:35.9
       2     12  Jackson Klang             12 18:37.3
       3     20  Dylan Rouse               12 19:25.3
       4     23  Naoh Wood                  9 19:32.3
       5     28  Parker Johnson            12 19:50.2
       6   ( 29) Evan Matthews             10 19:50.8
       7   ( 34) Andy Atten                 9 20:15.1

       6.   143  Fennimore                                  (20:05.0  100:24.9 2:54.6)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Nick Needham              10 19:08.0
       2     21  Carter Bunn               10 19:28.7
       3     26  Isaac Henkel               9 19:38.9
       4     33  Ben Varela                 9 20:06.7
       5     47  Alejandro Bonilla         10 22:02.6
       6   ( 50) Walker Wubben             10 23:46.4
       7   ( 51) Keola Cullen              12 23:46.5



                     Southwest Wisconsin Activities League Cross Country Championships
                                       Darlington High School
                                        Darlington, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   161  Riverdale                                  (20:27.5  102:17.5 3:57.5)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Nick Stitzer              11 17:56.6
       2     35  Bryce Clark               11 20:25.4
       3     38  Ashton Miess              11 20:47.8
       4     40  Henry Kovars              10 21:13.6
       5     45  Ritchie Stitzer           10 21:54.1
       6   ( 48) Caleb Schlehlein           9 22:47.0
       7   ( 55) Mason Werthwein           12 27:22.3

       8.   203  Pecatonica/Argyle                          (21:59.7  109:58.1 4:46.0)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Ridge Toay                11 19:11.3
       2     41  Sam Nelson                11 21:27.4
       3     44  Abraham White             10 21:50.5
       4     49  Jakob Orloff              10 23:31.6
       5     52  Aidan Gruenenfelder        9 23:57.3
       6   ( 53) Trevor Doescher            9 23:57.8
       7   ( 54) Samuel Koch                9 24:41.6



                  Southwest Wisconsin Activities League Cross Country Championships
                                       Darlington High School
                                        Darlington, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Junior Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                         Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================ ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5136  Devon Hill                   11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:30.8  6:37 
      2    2 5141  Justin Reuter                11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:52.0  6:43 
      3    3 5027  Parker Steele                12  Boscobel                       21:01.6  6:47 
      4    4 5016  Elijah Biba                  10  Boscobel                       21:07.3  6:48 
      5    5 5060  Jason Martinez               10  Darlington                     21:14.0  6:51 
      6    6 5057  Richard Cruz                 12  Darlington                     21:23.4  6:54 
      7    7 5134  Logan Brandt                 12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  21:45.8  7:01 
      8    8 5020  Kayden Kreul                  9  Boscobel                       21:53.1  7:03 
      9    9 4234  Liam Lansing                 10  Darlington                     22:09.6  7:08 
     10   10 5056  Jhovanny Cruz                12  Darlington                     22:17.9  7:11 
     11   11 5140  Hector Mendez                10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  22:52.0  7:22 
     12   12 5135  Brayden Coffey                9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  23:40.1  7:38 
     13   13 5022  Paul O'Neill                  9  Boscobel                       24:15.9  7:49 
     14      4998  Jeb Letcher                  10  Albany                         24:52.6  8:01 
     15   14 5058  Junior Jimenez               10  Darlington                     26:31.9  8:33 
     16   15 5028  Jonah Troxel                 10  Boscobel                       27:22.2  8:49 
     17   16 5055  Ruben Bello                   9  Darlington                     27:26.9  8:51 
     18      5076  Dalton Leffler               10  Fennimore                      27:27.6  8:51 
     19   17 5054  Matthew Belanger              9  Darlington                     28:18.3  9:07 
     20      5073  Asa Cutting                  10  Fennimore                      28:44.8  9:16 
     21      5059  Landon King                   9  Darlington                     28:53.9  9:19 
     22      5066  Ben Weaver                    9  Darlington                     32:18.9 10:25 
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                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    33  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton              (21:56.2  109:40.7 3:09.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Devon Hill                11 20:30.8
       2      2  Justin Reuter             11 20:52.0
       3      7  Logan Brandt              12 21:45.8
       4     11  Hector Mendez             10 22:52.0
       5     12  Brayden Coffey             9 23:40.1

       2.    43  Boscobel                                   (23:08.1  115:40.1 6:20.6)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Parker Steele             12 21:01.6
       2      4  Elijah Biba               10 21:07.3
       3      8  Kayden Kreul               9 21:53.1
       4     13  Paul O'Neill               9 24:15.9
       5     15  Jonah Troxel              10 27:22.2

       3.    44  Darlington                                 (22:43.4  113:36.8 5:17.9)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Jason Martinez            10 21:14.0
       2      6  Richard Cruz              12 21:23.4
       3      9  Liam Lansing              10 22:09.6
       4     10  Jhovanny Cruz             12 22:17.9
       5     14  Junior Jimenez            10 26:31.9
       6   ( 16) Ruben Bello                9 27:26.9
       7   ( 17) Matthew Belanger           9 28:18.3


